6th International Conference on Advances in Experimental Structural Engineering
11th International Workshop on Advanced Smart Materials and Smart Structures Technology
August 1-2, 2015, University of Illinois, Urbana-Champaign, United States
Seismic Performance Analysis and Design of High-Rise Isolated
Structures under Very-Rare Earthquake
Peisong WU1, Jinping OU2
1  Ph.D.Candidate, School of Civil Engineering, Harbin Institute of Technology, Harbin 150090, China

of isolated structure is usually below 9. Furthermore, the structures with high earthquake fortification level need
high seismic performance because of the stochastic behavior of earthquakes[2]. The performance of the isolated
structure under a very-rare earthquake is urgent to be researched. On basis of “survive a rare earthquake by
sustaining significant damage but without globally collapsing” design (refer to Chinese code for seismic design
of buildings), this paper is focus on the seismic performance of high-rise isolated structure and the feasibility,
the cost and the method of isolated structure design based on ”survive a very-rare earthquake”.
2. THE MODEL OF ISOLATION STRUCTURES AND EARTHQUAKES USED FOR
CALCULATING
2.1. The model of isolation structures
In this paper three structures include one low-rise structure and two high-rise structures are modeled by
SAP2000 and ETABS.
The low-rise structure (LS) is a RC frame building whose height, length and breadth is 27.3m, 48.1m and 26.3m.
the structure is assumed to locate at the region with seismic precautionary intensity of 8.
Fig. 2.1 The model and isolation bearings arrangement of LS
There are 28 isolation bearings in the isolation layer. 14 GZY600-120 bearings are arranged outside, Figure 2.1
is the model and isolation bearings arrangement of the low-rise structure. 14 GZY700-140 are arranged inside.
The stiffness of the isolation layer is 57848kN/m. The first period of the structure is 2.77s, the second period is
2.63s.The horizontal seismic reduction factor is 0.45.
The first high-rise structure (HS1) is a frame shear wall structure whose height, length and breadth is 53m, 24m
and 20m. The structure is also assumed to locate at the region with seismic precautionary intensity of 8.
Fig. 2.2 The model and isolation bearings arrangement of HS1
There are 10 GZY500-100 bearings and 27 GZY700-140 bearings in the isolation layer. The isolation bearings
are arranged symmetrical due to the fact that the vertical stress of different bearings need to be similar and the
stiffness center of the isolation layer need to be on one vertical axis with the gravity center of the structure.
Figure 2.2 is the model and isolation bearings arrangement of the first high-rise building. The stiffness of the
isolation layer is 76171kN/m. The first period of the structure is 2.68s, the second period is 2.64s.The horizontal

/(kN·mm-1)
Lead Plug
Diameter
/mm
100%Shear Deformation
Elastic
Stiffness
/(kN·mm-1)
Yield
Force
/kN
Plastic
Stiffness
/(kN·mm-1)
GZY500-100 92 1963(15) 1802 100 4.97 62.7 0.77
GZY600-120 100 2827(15) 2614 120 5.48 94.2 0.84
GZY700-140 162 3848(15) 4022 140 6.52 115 1.00
GZY800-160 160 5026(15) 4065 160 7.97 167.5 1.23
GZY1000-200 192 7853(15) 6374 200 12.30 261.7 1.89
2.2. The model of isolation structures
5 natural earthquakes and 2 artificial earthquakes are used in elastic-plastic time history. The duration is 25s.
The PGA of each earthquake are 70gal, 220gal, 310gal, 400gal, 510gal and 620gal. The seismic loads are along
the minor axis. Figure 2.4 is the response spectra of selected earthquakes and code specification.